SPECJAL COUNCIL — APRIL 5, 2011

USER FEE/SERVICE CHARGE BY-LAW 396-2002 REVIEW

Recommendation of the Finance and Administration Committee Meeting of March 8, 2011

The Finance and Administration Committee, at its meeting of March 8, 2011 (Item 4, Report No.
6), recommended the following:

The Finance and Administration Committee recommends approval of the
recommendation contained in the following report of the Commissioner of Finance/City
Treasurer and the Director of Budgeting and Financial Planning, dated March 8, 2011:

Recommendation

The Commissioner of Finance/City Treasurer and the Director of Budgeting and Financial
Planning recommend:

That the 2011 and 2012 user fees and service charges outlined in Attachment 1 be approved
subject to the required public notice and meeting requirements.

Contribution to Sustainability

Sustainability seeks to meet the needs and aspirations of the present without compromising the
ability to meet those of the future. Therefore, to ensure services are adequately funded it is
important to sustain or improve revenue/cost relationships. Otherwise, any reduction in a user fee
or service charge cost recovery ratio will have a corresponding and direct impact on the City's
levy and/or service level funding. As part of the City's Draft 2011/2012 Operating Budget
Guidelines, departments were required to review user fees and service charges and make
adjustments to sustain or improve revenue/cost relationships.

Economic Adjustment

The proposed economic adjustment wili be $157,327 in 2011 and an additional $53,086 in 2012.
A general contingency has been included in the 2011/2012 Draft Operating Budget to account for
anticipated user fee and service charge amendments and will be reallocated to accounts once
fees have been adopted.

Communications Plan

Before the Draft 2011/2012 Operating Budget receives final approval, the community will be
notified in advance of an opportunity for public input on user fee/service charge adjustments to be
received, consistent with the City's public notification by-law.

Purpose

The purpose of this report is to provide Finance and Administration Commitiee with information
on proposed changes to user fees and service charges to By-law 396-2002 for 2011/2012.

Background - Analysis and Options

Inherent in the Draft 2011/2012 Operating Budget guidelines and process is a continued
emphasis on maximizing the cost recovered on services provided. In addition to adjusting
revenues for anticipated changes in activity volume, departments were requested to:



[ o,

» Explore and submit new user fee and service charge opportunities for existing non-
revenue generating services.

» Increase established service charges and user fees by a similar percentage increase in
department costs, excluding any volume related adjustments. At minimum departments
were expected to increase user fees & service charges by the rate of inflation, unless
otherwise specified. Some user fees and service charges may be subject to other
regulatory requirements or subject to ongoing studies and may be exempt from this
requirement.

The budget adjustments associated with the increases noted above are not included in the
2011/2012 Draft Operating Department Budgets, with exception for Council pre-approved fee
increases (i.e. Recreation and Licensing). Please note, fees covered by other by-laws (i.e.
Planning Application Fee By-Law 170-2009, etc.) are not included and subject to a separate
review and reporting process.

A general contingency is included in the 2011/2012 Draft Operating Budget to account for
anticipated user fee and service charge amendments. Once approved, amounts will be
transferred from the contingency budget to departmental revenue accounts.

User Fee/Service Charge Review Resuits

The 2011/2012 annual operating budget adjustments associated with department submitted user
fee and service charge increases related to by-law 396-2002 are $157,327 for 2011 and an
additional $53,086 for 2012.

For 2011, the most significant changes are as follows:

» An increase in Development & Transportation Engineering Department lot grading fees to
better reflect staff time on the review and inspection of lot grading for new plans and
subdivisions;

> New fees or charges proposed by the Finance Department for error correction by a third
party;

» New fees or charges proposed by the Enforcement Services Department for pet
adoption.

Detailed below is a summary of the proposed increases by Department.



\

5

2011 2012
Changes to New Changesto New
Schedule Department Fees/Charges | Fees/Charges TOTAL Fees/Charges|Fees/Charges TOTA

A&B Clerk's $2,332 SO $2,332 54,588 S0 54,588

C Finance $17,086 $9,500 526,586 $4,293 S0 $4,293
Economic & Technology

D Development $0 50 50 $0 S0 50

E Fire & Rescue Services 58,754 S0 58,754 58,754 50 $8,754)

F Building Standards $20,000 50 $20,000 519,975 S0 $19,975

G Planning $290 40 $290 $280 S0 $280)

| Legal 50 S0 50 51,463 S0 41,463

| Enforcement Services $5,400 $20,000 $25,400 $3,400 52,500 $5,900

J Parks $17,190 S0 $17,190 $2,204 50 $2,294

K Engineering Services $1,159 S0 $1,159 52,414 %0 $2,414

K Development Engineering 55,687 $0 $55,687 $3,059 50 $3,059

L Public Works -$136 50 -5136 $1 S0 $1

M Encroachments $65 S0 S65 $65 50 $65

TOTAL $127,827 $29,500 $157,327 450,586 $2,500 $53,086]

Enclosed in Attachment #1 are the department recommended amendments to the City's user
fees and service charges for Finance and Administration Committee’s review. The explanations
related to user feefservice charge amendments are provided by the respective Commissioner and

Department.

Relationship to Vaughan Vision 2020

This report is consistent with the priorities previously set by Gouncil.

Regional Implications

There are no Regional implications associated with this report

Conclusion

A user fee and service charge review has taken place and results are provided as

Attachment #1.

Attachments

Attachment 1 — Proposed User Fee/Service Charge Amendments

Report prepared by

Barbara Cribbett, CMA

Commissioner of Finance, City Treasurer

Ext. 8475

John Henry, CMA

Director of Budgeting & Financial Planning

Ext. 8348

Ursula D'Angelo, CGA

Manager, Operating Budget & Activity Costing

Ext 8401



Y .“;;‘?VAUGHAN DRAFT 2011-20112 OPERATING BUDGET
[ AR USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

I SCHEDULE “A* - GENERAL to (By-law No.396-2002)

R | PROPOSED: CHANGES T0 EXISTING I/SER FEES & SERVICE CHARGES.

2041 2012
2010 PROPOSED | % lnef [ PROPQSED | % In¢f | 2041 BUDGET | 2042 BUDGET

DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEE/CHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | {dec} | FEEJCHARGE | {dec) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS ! RATIONAL
Photocopies - undear 10 pages Sh.55 £0.60 5. $0.85 8% 5750

10-20 panes $1.50 57.65 2% $7.80 2% $8.60

[20-50 pagoy - $16.50 $15.80 2% 51640 2% S$1660

Dostument Cardificallon

d of itk from
522.00 522.45 % $22.00 2% S0.00

Records & [nfopnallon Search Pager

Reocords - per $30.00 $30.60 2% $31.20 2% S$12.00

Electronic Search - developmant of

[ computer program or ofas methed of

o recotd 1) il

readabla reeord « per bowr $50.00 961.20 2% $82.40 2% $0.00 $0.00 Na vajlume, tharafers no budqet changs
Adminlstrallve Fes for Closed Mastings

investigeBon Requesis 5126500 2156.00 a% $125.00 0% $0.00 S0.00 Cauncl Minute Mo. 4_- Jan 28, 98
"'5"“‘[':3" ; "r:‘["' sl plant Inspectlon e oc o 1o fret nspoction for the selaasa of the lirevocable Letter of Credit by fhe Davelopmant Planing Departerd, and Ihls fas wil slao Inchude the fist fandseping
E:; o ‘; chits Evgrneying & Pobé for tha reloaso of the 20% Iandscaps wansnly heidbagk: $350 for tha et inspoctan for the refaas e of the Imevosabilo L etter of GrodlL by Enginesring
\Woiks, or Buidiing Standarda Depariment; ond 5125 for sach alldilar Wha p by thesa resp Oop Io address delcienlas.

SCHEDULE SUSTOTAL | 55400 | 564,00 |




‘!':';‘? VAUGHAN

'

PRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "B" - CLERKS to (By-law No.396-2002)

 PROPOSEDICHANGES T0-EXISTING HSER FEES & SERVICEEHARGES -

2011 2012
2010 PROPOSED | %inc! | PROPOSED | %fnef | 2091 BYDGET | 2042 BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEE/CHARGE | FEE/GHARGE | {dsg) | FEE/ICHARGE | {dec) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS / RATIONAL
Couaeil 23 - per UM $168220 50.00 ~100% .00 0% $0.00 $0.00 Discontinued service
Committoe of tha Yvhale Agandas - per
S240.80 50,00 -1Db% 5650 0% sa.ha jo.co Disconinued service
$158.10 $0.00 -100% $o0D 0% 50.00 $0.00 Discontinuod sorvics
53570 $37.00 A% $40.00 2% $10.50 $45.00 Ing bzsed oo aiaff lima
312240, £0.00 -100% s0.0 0% $0.00 $0.00 Digcontinued servica
S188.70 $0.00 -100% 30.00 0% 50,00 $0.00 Discomiinues savice
$255.00 $260.10 2% 3265.30 2% 50.00 50.00 No requests
S557.10 568,95 2% S60.40 2% 5000 5n.00 Mo reguests.
S37.70 33845 2% $3020 % $7.50 5750 Sikding rate mey craate varincas by CPlincr.
Rafer ta By-law Refar lo By-law Refarta By-lrw
40-200805 20-05 2006
[ Zoming By-law 1-88 or olher Planning Referlo Plsnnhing | Refar lo Planning Refer 1 Planning
Dotumania Departnsan Sehd. | Dapailment Schd, Dispactment Schel,
Dacamenl Commissho: = fist document $25.50 $26.00 2% $27.00 4% $02.50 S$185.00 Increaso hassd on staff fime
Bocumant Commiss ~ aach sdditions), $15.30 £16.00 % S17.60 8% $10.50
Speclal Oceaslon Parits (Liques Licanea
Eorms) 53570 _ 53540 % §3748 % 52460
Mariena Licenses 552800 $120.56 % $133.45 2% 120.25 $2,171.480 ma
rl’mgx Stanvdards Order Appeal $104.0¢ $106.10 2% $106.20 % $4.20 4,20 Adrrinfstered by Enfarcamant Services
Ralar to Clty Anmal| Refer to Gity Anina}) Refar ta City Anlmal|
Conlrol By-law 53~ By-ew 53 Control By-law 53-
Animal Licences 2002, us amended | 2002, as amencled 2002, 23 amended
Refer o CRy's Referta Clty's Refer la Ciy's Fors 2nd budget are determined tovngh
Licsrsing By-law | Licanslng By-kaw Ltcansing By-law pprovad By-law and dapanment-based
2008, no 315-2005 | 2006, ne 315-2005 2008, no 3162005
&y amended ap amsnded asamanded
Mo Increass recommended [n 2011, Most
area mimicipeiilios cumenty chags uader
330.00 530.00 0% $32.00 1% £0.00 £$2.100.60 $30.00
Refer lo Parks Rafar 1o Parks Reler ko Parks
Depadtmant Daparment Depariment
Fehedule Schedule Schedula
lon Fea
cion Foa - 1efer o Sch ™" $204.00 5$208.10 2% 521230 2% $0.00 £0,00 Administered by Enforcamant Sendoas
SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL $2,277.95 $4,633.95




S VAUGHAN DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
RS USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
I SCHEDULE "C" - FINANCE to (By-law No.386-2002)
‘PROPOSED CHANGES TO EXISTIVG USER FEESE SERVICE CHARGES
2011 2012
2010 PROPOSED | % Inc/ | PROPOSED | % inc/| 2011 BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEE/CHARGE | FEE/CHARGE § (dec) | FEEICHARGE | {dac} CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS J RATIONAL
PROPERTY TAX
There hasnl bean & change te Tax Corts in
Tax Cerfificatns $70.00 $75.00 T.1% $75.00 0.0% 515,45.00 50.00 (2 years; Incrassa by §5 {lae svery 2 yoare)
iDuplcase Tax Reculpls for lncoma Tax S10.00 $10.00 V0% 51000 0.0% 5000 50.00 Councll dkective on $5 tharped
I Tax Statementy [Dataied) 53500 538.00 2.0% $37.00 2.8% 52580 $25.00 may areals variances b CPI iner.
Tax Acceuni Sescch $30.00 £31.00 33% §22.00 3.2% §12.00 £12.00 SikdIng rate may civaks varancon 1y CPIlcr,
Ratumad G% {Admintstrelion Fes) 533.00 £30.00 2% $37.00 2.8% &170.010 $170.00 Sidinpmi may conale varancas Ly CPliner.
$30.00 $35.00 18.7% 33700 5.1% $250.00 $1goon Slidlng mis mey crasks vananzas L CPIinor.
$i0.00 $11.00 10.0% $12.00 0.1% 51,200,00 $1.30000 Lllihu rale may creats varances ko CP lact,
§36.00 $97.00 2.8% $38.00 2% §200.00 $200.00 Sliding ra%s may creale yarencas s GF] lncr.
§10.00 S10.00 0.0% 510,00 0.0% $0.00 Per Chaqua
$25.00 $55.00 0,0% $56.00 0, $0.00 50.00 fNow Tao [n 2010
$25.00 §25.00 0.0% §28.00 4 £0.00 52.275.00 FNewr fer In 2010
5185.00 $170.00 3.0% St73.00 25% $160.00 $175.00 5iidIng rala may coea e varances b CFi oy,
AT COST ATCOST $0.00
5400.00 $408.00 20% 541800 20% 524.00 $24.00 |Siiding mla may craabs varances la CFllnor,
AT COST ATCOST $0.00
§2.60 $2.80 0.0% 52.76 5.68% so.xa 512,00 Mew faa in 2010; increass In 2012
Develog Charges
Writen Rasponsa for Davelopanenl Ghargo
Baknos Varificaflon + GST S36.00 $37.00 2.8% §38.00 2.Th $0.00 $0.00 No yokrms, tharelore ho budge! change
pment Chalga far Land +
GST 53000 537.00 2.8% $38.00 27% $0.01 S0.00 No volume, tharafore no al change
$10.00 to 5750.00 | $10.00t0 575090 51000 $760.00
pec gat pereat 0.0% persel A.0%
Refor to the Cy's Water Rala By-law
Relarto tha Ciy's Waskewoter Rele By law
Refoe @ tha ﬁga fWa!er EWastawoter REie By
)
SCHEQULE SUBTOTAL $17,086.00 §4,283.00




N ‘ DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
" Y VAUGHAN USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE “C" - FINANCE to (By-law No.386-2002)
- % PROPOSEDNEW USER FEES.& BERVIGE SHARGES . 7

2011 2042

2010 PROPOSED | % inef [ PROPDSED | % Ine/ | 2011 BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEE/CHARGE | FEEICHARGE | {dac) | FEE/ICHARGE | [dec) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS [ RATIONAL
Re-prinl Yacancy Rebale Dglorminalion
Lalters $20.00 §20.00 0.0% $500.00 50.00
- i s paymend has o be trenslarmd fom

ana account b another orsefunded dus ta
Taxpayer, Flrandal Inatiution, and/or
PAYMENT ERROS CORRECTION FEE 530.00 $30.00 0.0% $2.000.00 $0,00 Mevtgages Compary anor

SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL $9,500.00 $0.00




1' FVAUGHAN

DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "D"- ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT to (By-law Mo.306-2002)

PROPUSED CHANGES TO'EXISTING USER FEES S SERVICE CHARGES

2011 2012
2010 PROPOSED | % Inc/ | PROPOSED | %Incf | 2011 BUDGET | 2072 BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEEICHARGE | FEEICHARGE [ {dac FEEICHARGE | (dac) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS { RATIONAL
faughon DUEneas Diecory - Rangea Fom 550~ | Aanges kom 550- m
5125 5125 0.0% $125 0.0 0 50
Vaughan Business Enterprisa Gonie - Fenvarfes fom [ Fas vanes fram Fao vades fiom
| $75.00- S100.00 | §75.00- S100.00 0.0% $75.00 - 3100.00 0.0% &6 g0
BANA - €0 varics o Fas va e Vol an
$25.00- 5350.00 | 825.00- 5350.00 0.0% $26.00 - $350.00 0.0% %0 £0
SCHEQULE SUBTOTAL $0.00 $0.00




‘\[’E VAUGHAN

DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "E" - FIRE & RESCUE to {By-law No.386-2002)

PROPOSED CHANGES TO-EXISTING USERFEES & SERVICE BHARGES.

201 2m2
2010 PROPOSED | % Inc! | PROPOSED % Ine/ | 2011 BUDGET | 2042 BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEEICHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | {dec) | FEECHARGE | (dec) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS ! RATIONAL
Starndurd Fia of InvesBigalion Repad $105.00 S103 2.0% 3105 15% $180D $318.00 Siing rals maycreale yarlances to CP ke
Fia Search and Informalion Letiar 5101.00 5103 2.0% 5108 15% 531800 £318.00 & ralz maycraals vadances ta CPf iner.
wpaclion cf premies or bizlding {up o
2,000 m7) 17400 183 2.7% 5187 22% 5260.00 $23.00 Sking rale may eraals vidasces to CP1iner.
Wispaction of precilaas o bullding {aver 2,000
" ot other axireordinacy nepaclion sorvicas}
+ SUPPLEMENTARY STAFF COSTS) $172.00 513 2.2% $1a7 224 $o.0a $0.00 Mo volums, Iherafara no budnet chengs
Re-inspeclion of pmmisss of bakling 3101.00 §103 0% 3108 1.9% £0.00 $0.00 Ha wolume, Tharafor no budgat changs
i for @ Liquos Satas Licensn 3178.00 5183 2.2% a7 232% $20.00 $20.00 k) rals oy cramts vadincos o CFinc,
IepacHan forfof Day Cxre Contre or Day
Hursery 5119.00 $121 1.7% $123 1% 800 58.00 8iding naln may creata varlances o GPL k.
kuspurctlon of Private Home - Day Cara or Nob
ot -Profil Day Care Cerirs of Day Nursery $5D.00 240 1.7% s 1% $a.00 38.00 S8ding rals may ereats vaiances b GP) Incr,
[lidial diapateh iz # piolor vohicla ckdam of
up 1o thrae Vaughan Fire & Resous Serv.
| Appamiue {PER INITIAL HOUR OR PART
[THEREQF) £830.00 5847 2.0% SR 2.0% 54.437.00 $4,427.00 [Cincrelonary bilings & Uncoliecied INlings
[ Dispatch of Individus] fica fighting eppamstus
r{PElIN’mAL HOGUR OR PART THEREOF) 5415.00 5423 1.9% S43 1.49% 5100200 $1,092.00 Discratinnary hilings & Uncollacied bilings
Dispaich of indhidual nazandous malonal
|re2ponso Lnk, wator lankar of lechnlcal
resuca support unil - (PER BRITIAL HOUR
[OR PART THERECF) 220800 Erard 1.7% 5218 1.98% $5T8.0 §674.00 Diserelionary hiings & Uncalleciod bilings
L h dual rehak, rrach
cammand ar ivwesliga lon support unils -
(PER IMTIAL HOUR OR PART THEREOF) S118.00 3120 1.7% $122 1.7% $480.00 $960.00 [e] yhitings & bilinga
istesial of supplins consumad, or
othar expenses insured al an oident 3l cost Salcoal Soloost
Permd Jor a smafll fie ona private reckdental f
|s# (Frm nat 1o sxceed Am ineny los) 330,00 53§ a.3% 02 3% 580,00 %82.00 ETdii ioin fay cioals varances b CPH iner,
Percod for a fire axceeding 1m in ooy
dimansien $783.00 $769 20% 5815 0% 000 $0.00 Mo voluma, thatelors ne budget charge
Flrs Safaty imaining and snmnars 3 ol cost $alcosl 5 ot cost
Recruit Fimfighlar Applicalion aad Tasling
Fen 583,00 01 2.2% 503 2.2% $0.00 $0.00 o volurie, iherefors no budgat change
VFRS Mechanical Diviskon normal toudy stopl
cata for fire apparalus & aquipanant ecking,
repolr, and malnisannos meivices (o chhar
: STE.0D 339 25% $az 25% 240000 $400.00 Slding mls may creats vartances ko CF|incr.




"F’EVAUGHAN

10

DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "E" - FIRE & RESCUE to {By-law No.306-2002)

A ¢ PROPOSED.CHANGES TOEXISTING USER FEES & SERVIGE GHARGES

amm 2012
2010 FROPOSED % e/ | PROPOSED | %Ind | 2011 BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEEIGHARGE | FEEICHARGE | (dec} | FEE/CHARGE | [dec) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS /RATIONAL
'VFRS Mechanicat Division flal rate for various
Lexling, msintenance and warmaly sarvicat bol
olhwr agencies Salcost Salcosl $a1 casl
VFRS Mechankcal Division faa lor St cost 5 al gest $elcoxl
y ropairand (+ aupph y | {+supp {+ supplementary
& ovicas to othai agencles siaff coxia) atakf eoxts] slall cacin)
Dufinifon of Supplementely Sialf Cosis.
Inefindes eurvenl alafl hourdy rala of pay &
appicabis overma premium, whare
y, plus banfits
hecetaneous Expensas, wheta not Included
i1 £1% of above gosts agd wham not sxempt_| 5 31 cost {additional} | $ e cosl (addidanaly S gt cost (addkienal
[Déspaieh of VFRS Kip epparais ta thid or
s uheaquant nulsanca faisa slafm withia (ha
calendar ymar - (FER FALSE ALARM) 3415.00 $423 1.0% &ayt 1.8% S46.00 5416.00 Biding rate ey cmalo variances ka CP1 et
[Consumer Firewnrks Displaye hold andoys
other ihnn Viclorla Dey and Conads Day $162.00 5185 1.9% 3108 1.8% 3000 $9.00 SAding rate may creats varizncea fo GFY incr,
[Displsy Firsaorka hald al adime 513200 5185 1.6% %188 18% §zl.on 57100 Siiding ratz may oreale varances i CFL iner
[Pyrckachnics Specil Effect Events hokd ot
armyine $182.00 sS85 1.0% $1i46 13% 521,00 £20.00 SRding rate may creale varlancna b EFI incr.
SCREDULE SUBTOTAL $8,754.00 $8,754.00




DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET

o .
Y £ YAUGHAN USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

l SCHEDULE "F" - BUILDING STANDARDS to {By-law No.396-2002)

- PROPOSED-CRANGES TG-EXISTING USERFEES &:SERVICE CHARGES -
2011 2012
2610 PROPOSED | %inef/{ PROPOSED | %nef | 2011 BUDGET ; 2012 BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEEICHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | (dec) | FEE/CHARGE | [dec) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS | RATIONAL
Pool Permits. 5300 §300 00% 5300 0.0% §0.00 $0.00 Incrensed in 2009
Batkling Compiance Laller $125 §125 S0% 5126 208 50,00 £0.00 Inereased in 2008
nentary B Complance Leltae S50 §560 0.0% §60 0.0%

o i Rbsbcs Roport (for
nhumem) §200 $280 0.0% 200 0.0% 50,00
Slgn Variance Applestion Foos £500 35L0 00% 5560 0.0% 50.00

$40/paga (sonal]) | 5.50 fpaga (small) $,60 /page: (small)
Misc. Pholo Copying Charges. $6,00 /pags (large) | 55.00 fpage (largs} $5.00 fpage {large) Froren - FOl Act Feo
Buddings Oxawings - Handling fao 32475 52175 0a% 32175 on% 0,00 50.00 Frozen - FOl Adl Fee
[Bulldings Drawings - Paper 55 55 10% $5 ea% $0.00 5000 Frozen - FOlAciFea
[Writlen 7o (per stted) S0 Son Go% §125 25.0% $0.00 51.500.00 Propoacd o ba L d In 2012 §1,600
TESFonae T DFoYinCRYRegron

Soenses SH S100 0O% $125 25.0% $0.00 51,H76.00 Proposed o by In2012 51 875

a6sarc] provision ol propaity
informatian propeity) 5540 £158 200.05% 5150 00% 510,000.00 S0.00 Propased &o b increased in 2011 $10.000
[F3pecton Fea Gonsenis - for aach ot lobe;
created $250 $260 0.0% S50 0% £0.00 $0.00 Ineronsod in 2008
Lnspactan Foa Consenls - for sach
reimander fol 5250 $250 0.0% 3250 2.0% §0.00 0.00 linzraased In 2008
Inspection Fes = Minor Vararea {per
& L] $250 Sz260 0.0% $250 on% £0.00 0.0 Increasod In 2008
Tile Rastrielinn Foa (Refease) 580 £80 0.0% $60 0.0% $0.00 $0.00 Incrensad In 2040

Recmmeandiog
Referioctys [ 2% rodudionin Raforts City's Optario Bukding Cods Feea and the
Buiding Pamats & Plumbing Pemmits Buikhng Stardants #"' o Bulkding Slaadaxds Buiding Stardnds Gonlmunity Reserva
roquistad by the Civark Buliing Cotlo Aet | By-awNo. 232 | oo Resaiio By-Mw Na, 202- Fuund ars Rogulatod by tha Onlario Bulding
2005 a5 amended f::a P 2005 as amended Godn Act
udgal
Commitea.}

541 Ing of £l FNI‘W Fon 2000, SUBjack 1o FOI Regwalen

Data i Eri] 515 $76 a0% 50.00 $0.00 and i
il ce - €|

Home $1500 §1,600 0.0% $1.600 95% $o.80 $0.00
Slgns & Adwerlizing Devices on Prlvate sz?g'wz:’m sz?::";:s‘::“m Fees ara proposed lo be mised with The
Proparty - iy - ’ Approx. NaTnereass 2011 Budget $10,000
Al signs, except portabla skgns and poster |0 Pert Bsroatof thelorpart thereafof o) g1y » | proposed n 2012 $10,000.80 sa00
sigrs {es sppBcation) signareaafeach | signarca of sach (Cost per sqm. only}




Nr‘f VAUGHAN

DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "F" - BUILDING STANDARDS to (By-aw No.396-2002)

. -PROPOBED'CHARGESTO EXISTING USER FEESA'SERVICE CHARGES 7 "7

2011 2012
2010 PROPOSED | %Inc/ | PRAPOSED | %lIncf | 2011 BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET
OOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEE/CHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | (dec) | FEEfCHARGE | (dec} CHANGE CHAKGE COMMENTS / RATIONAL
Peitable Skyna - Mokils (per aign forup o Moblle Sign Feaa ara proporad to be
2+ day posting} 5100 5100 0.0% §125 26.0% 5600 515,000.00 Inereased ia 2012 $15.000
Pertabls Signa - A-Frame (per sign forup Lo AFrame Bkjn Feea are proposed (o be
B inonths posting} $150 $160 0.0% S200 33.3% $0.00 $1,800.00 Incraased a 2012 §1.600
$1506,00 (pus
P00 persa- an el nejudod in Inetuded In
Posler Pansls part thereol cf tho s0 $0.00 kcreased In 2007
sign area of nach Above Abova
stqnface)
[Renewal of Peamil 8150 s150 o0% $160 1.0% $0.00 20.00 Increased n 2007
|SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL $20,000.00 £15,975.00




"}?VAUGHAﬂ

DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "G™ - PLANNING DEPT to By-law No.396-2002

- -PROPOSED-CHANGES TUEXISTING USER FEES & SERVIGE CHARGES "
2011 2012 2011 BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET
2010 PROPOSED | %inc! | PROPDSED | % Inc/ {PRICE {PRICE
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEE/CHARGE | FEEICHARGE | {dec) | FEEICHARGE | (dac) CHANGE} CHANGE} COMMENTS | RATIONAL
Buainesses are compling and ereating ihair:
Clty of Yaughan Mnps - Proposed -awn dais basa mnd mapping system with
Subdhvisione {map & indox} 6,00 516 5O 5% $11400 3.0% §16.00 S516.00 1ha advont of naw digsl tachoology,
|Registerad Plans of Subdision {M-Plan} 310,30 SIDE0 1.9% 310,70 104 00 $4.00 Siding rala may craale variances ik CP1 inct,
Vaughan Skeet Map (& index] 18.00 $18.50 11% $17.90 3o 12.50 §12.50 Siding rale may croate vavancar o CPI Mner.
Communily Street Magy 10.30 | ...51050 1.9% $30.70 0% 120 51.20 crasts yarlancaa \o GPLiner.
All othyer Lamye-scale Mapo 10.30 $10.50 1.9% $i0.70 % 30.50 SO0.80 Greate variancas % CPLincr.
Baso Mapa - Property Map (lama} 56,00 518.50 1% §17.00 0% 5$8.00 K create varlanoas to CPfincr,
Property Mag [amall) $5.20 $5.30 1.0% §5.40 0% 51.00 ceaats varancas %o CPY fnor,
[Topagmphic dap $27.00 528,00 A7% S2p.00 6% §2.00 cimals vasiancan o CPt Iner.
Individual Zonkng Key Maps 510.30 510.50 19% 10.70 A% 5400
Offfciat MansiLond Use Maps - Geseral 530.30 S10.60 1.9% 10.70 EY, 3040 - $140 Skding rate may creats varlances o CP Incr.
| Amnndmenis 1o Vaughan Ofice Plas Mop 535.60 518.00 2% 16,50 % §9.00 S51.00 Siding role may cmate varsnces lo GPS Iner.
Block Waps $35.50 S1B 00 37% 1650 1% $15.00 S15.00 86ding rmis may comals variances by CP4 Incr.
JAX nthar Larga-scala Mapa $15.5D 5800 3.2% 1859 1% $1.00 $1.00 rsldng ralo may ewmals vafanzes lo P fncr.
[Maat individusla vil by new Cily Ofical
Offtcial Plar, Seanndary & Coamaunity Planz, which wil be raflactad In Palicy
Plany - Kieinburg-Mashvite {OPA 601} 800 S2r.00 4,8% $26.00 5200 $o.00 Plannfng Deparment ravenues,
[ThambiVaughaa (OPAZI0 $20.00 83700 3.8% 528.00 £2.00 [2ame cornments a3 abave
[Woodbridqe {OFA 748 326,00 537,00 3.5% 520.00 X $2.00
Maple {OPA 350 $£26.00 .00 8% $28.00 X $2.00
Employment Ares {OPA 450] £37.00 539.00 7% 530.00 0% $2.00
[Corparate Canlre [OPA 51D $26.00 SE7.00 113 528.00 L 7% $2.00
City of Waudghan Officia] Plan [QPA 000] 357.00 $58.00 8% 550.00 T% $2.00
[Zorlng By-law 1-88 - Pail | {Textaniy) $21.00 szz2.00 A% 523.00 5% $60.00
w 1-83 Pard | Mepy anly) $32.00 533.00 1% 535.00 0% §14.00
onlrg By-law 1-88 - Pad 2 - Behndulag 351400 552,00 20% 553,00 2% $538.00
By-Faw 1-88 CD Vorsion {includes Pat 1 & 5104.00 5108.00 1.8% 5108.00 1.0%, 544.00 S44.00 lSirﬂgg rala may crealn vedances 1o GP1 lncr.
Ghange of Straat Addieas $104.00 5iog.en 1,8% 5195.00 1.5% 5684.00 S6B.00 Skding rata mey creals variencas le CP1 Inet,
General Pholosopies $0.00 5009 $0.00 5000
Retrloval of Filss - $0.00 $0.00 §0.00 £0.00
SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL $280.90 $272.90

NOTE: Increases in Planning Act application fees will be presented in a separate report.



|1

DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET

o _ ‘
“ FVAUGHAN USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

| SCHEDULE " - LEGAL ta {By-law No.386-2002)

ROPOSED CHANGES TG-EXISTING USER FEES & SERVICE'CHARGES.
2011 2012
2510 PROPOSED | %Ine! | PROPQSED | %lnci | 201t BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEEICHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | (dsc) | FEE/CHARGE | (dec) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS | RATIONAL
Copvayancing
Proparz¥ion asd eteps involved in
f: 1 Sita|
Plaq Ag end alher
Anreamants {Inchifes Minksby faas) $325.00 §325.00 0.0% 532.00 22% $0.00 5280.00 Siiding rate ey creals vatisnces In CB1 tncr.
- Road Bedicalicn By-lew (Includes Ministry
S300.0M $300.00 0.0% 5308.00 20% $0.00 $120.00 Bliding rote wey creatn yariancea b CF incr.
.+ Part Lol Contro) By-Jaw {inciudes iinlstry
facs which depend on numbar of proporty
$300.00 §300.00 0.0% $206.00 20% $0.00
$50.00 $50.00 0.0% $51.00 2.0% 50,60
__§600.00 $600.00. 0.0% $510.00 20% S0.00
5260.00 $250,00 0.0% 5§256.00 20% 50.00
$300.00 5300.00 2.0% S306.00 20% $0.00
Regisiration of othar misceilanoowa
il ks not abovu i
IMlialgffaen! $300.00 5300.00 2.0% 5308.00 20% S0.00 . i nhente varkonces ko CPEIner,
Ielration of olhar miscaliank Coststa e Costa lobe Cotle i be
o ! Ined attimo | daterrvined 2t e determined ai time
um ol montfaned above foquing of reglslration + ol regisiralion + af regiration +
|regisaton Wacishry fzas Minisiry laon Mialslry faea
Legal Servicas
Preparalion shdfor raview and attendanca
upon executian of Misce{lansous
s including Development Charge
Daforrals, Agreemants cordamplaiod by
SC:::?M | 51,020.00 $1,020.00 00% $1,04000 20% $0.00 $20.00 siking rila may crmats varisrces fa Gl bnci,
m'ruui canditions of approval o! Commitlae
af the AdjustmentfOMB declaions, Licenssa
Agl L5 oed any other Ag the
City a mquired fo anter.
Raal Estate -Appfication Fea foy purchas of|
|Gity Land 5550.00- §1,500.00f $550.00 - $1,500.00 $560.00 - $1.500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Cners Foa 561.00 55150 [y $52.00 209 $0.00 $22.08 Sfiding rale may ¢1sale voriancas o CH incr,
g ‘o0 (whan padormed by the
Sen'eridanger of Resl Eslate) 5260.00-5500.00 | $250.00-5500.00 $250.00-§500.00
SCHEDULE SUIBTOTAL §0.00 $1,463.08




1‘ F VAUGHAN

DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE “|" - LEGAL (ENFORCEMENT} to {By-law No.388-2002)

T . PROPOSED CHANGES Fo EXISTING USERFEES & BERVIDE CHARGES - - S
2011 012
2010 FPROPOSED { %incf| PROPOSED | %Incl | 2011 BUDGET | 2092 BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEE/CHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | (de¢) | FEEICHARGE | [dee) LHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS / RATIONAL
[areament 5
- SI$ an'klm%hn S5105.00 5110.00 4.8% S116.00 45% $1.000.00 $1.000.00
e icn  [afier tha  Tirsl
$205.00 321000 24% $220.00 18% $100,00 $200.00
§205.00 $300.00 483% S310.00 3.3% §1,800.00 5200.00
9175,00 $250.00 42.8% $275.00 i.o% 51.6%0.04 5500.00
Mokile Sign Retrieval Fez £308.00 $320.00 4.6% 532500 1.0% $750.00 §260.00
Qiher Signa Retricval Fes upto 510000 up to $100.00 up o §106.00 S0 £0,00
i R $1,200 per your per | $1,200 per yaar par $1,200 per yoar per
Parking 9 by pdvata pany engaged company ergaged $0,00 50.00
companies lapariag In parking I pazking
& prapet
PER HOUR. $70.00 $75.00 T.0% $80.00 B.7% $0.00 $0.00 N voluma, thareforn no hudgeat chranga
$130.00 S133.0 3.8% 514000 3% £150.00 $150.00 Sliding rats may croate yadences o CPElacr.
585.00 565.00 0.0% $80.¢0 5.9% 509G $B00.D0
$50,00 Feo lnchrded In Fines.
S190.00 $100.00 99% $110.00 A0.0% £0.00 $300.00
55,400.00 $3,400.00

"% PROPOSER; NEW TISER FEES & SERVICE.CHARBES

2011 2012
2010 PROPOSED | %ing/ | PROPOSED | %Incf | 2091 BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATICN FEEICHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | (dec] | FEEICHARGE | (dec) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS / RATIONAL
Pet Adopticn Foe $0.00 520000 $225.00 125% $20,00C.00 32 500,00
SCHEDULE SUBTQTAL $20,000.00 $2,500.00




ﬂ'muaﬂAgg‘

DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE “J" - PARKS to (By-law No.396-2002}

. PROPOSED CHANGES TOENSTING USER EEES & SERVICE CHARGES.”

2011 2012 2041 BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET
2010 PROPOSED | % Ine/ | FPROPQSED | % Inc! {PRICE (PRICE
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEEICHARGE | FEEICHARGE | {dec) | FEE/CHARGE | [doc) CHANGE} CHANGE) COMMENTS / RATIONAL
Camwiarien - Purchase of Intarmant
Rights
Single Lot S1.087.12 $1374.42 264% Srd02.00 2,0% $8.819.00 SRATAQ
Cremation Lot S543.668 556400 1.6% 5585.00 20% $208.80 S15.00 Siding yota may cresla vadarcea o CP iner.
{Comwer Madkers [set ol 4) $4E5.08 520000 2.2% $204.00 20% $pa.40 544.00 | Sk rate may ciaala varianoea ta CPl incr.
Teansfer of Intarmant Rights
Transfar Cartilicale S27.17 $28.00 2.1% S28.00 3.5% $11.82 $14.00
{INTERMENT'S
Adult Slngle Gave S626.00 $665.21 2.8% £669.00 240% $,066.12 5703.28
Child Single Grava $326.13 £6865.21 110.1% $680.00 20% §4,500.04 $179.27
tnfant Singlo Gruva $A1742 Sa42.61 57.6% $340.00 1.0% $250.38 S12.78
Provindlal Licensing Feo appllos {applicabln
on burial onty not cremations) $10.00 S$10.00 0.0% $10,00 0.0% 5£0.00 S0.00
Grass & knverlng davite lor caskots 52540 2800 24% 527.00 3.68% $2940 54000 |Sliding rate may ¢reale variances fo GPl facr,
ke 521742 §222.00 2.1% $26.00 1.8% 50.00 $0.00 |Ff‘u voluro, thamfore na budpet change
Cremation & Grava Side Service §244.00 $240.00 18% $264.00 2.0% $0.00
Yy Surchamge for ET]
aftar 2:30- PER HOUR £0.52 $114.03 8% $116.00 1.7% $40.00
5862 §114.03 1B.1% $116.00 1.7% §0.00
550.80 $52.00 24% $53.00 1.0% 50.00
Al Social Bardcas borinla shall be
subjeal Bo tha same charges as oulllnes
abovo Warkers.
[Flak Harker (mstallation $50.00 $50.00 0.0% 550.00 0.0% §0.00 50.00
Upisght ko nstaflation - FCR
MARKERS UNDER 4 FEET $100.00 $100.00 0.0% $100.00 0.0% $0.00 3000
Uprght marker notalloion - FOR
MARKERS OVER 4 FEET 520000 £200.00 0.0% $200.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00
[PrvateEropety Tres Protoctian Farerd
JAoplk Feo $102.00 $104.00 20% $i0.00 1.9% $260.00 $310.00 SEding rata may crwala varlances lo CPf Incs.
[SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL §i7,189.76 $2,293.74




‘r;EVAUGHAN

DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

|

SCHEDULE "J" « PARKS DEVELOPMENT to (By-law No.396-2002)

. PROPOEED CHANGES 1O EXISTING, USEREEES & SERVICE:CHARGES

2014 2012
2019 PROPCSED | % Inc/ | PROPQSED | %tnc! | 2011 BUDGET | 2042 BUDGET

DOCUMENTS & [NFORMATION FEE/CHARGE | FER/CHARGE | [dec} | FEEICHARGE [d_ec) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS / RATIOMAL
Note: Parks Davelopmant producas one
mep cniy tibed: "Gty of Vaughan: Parks,

:’A:RKS MAS;S ";’0'::‘ Cpon Spacas, Dpen Spacas, Woodiols, Sloanponds, &

oodiols, Slorm Ponds Faciltlea Map™. This map ks lorintamal uso

only and & provided fres o chargs.
[acaruia above}

Fasilties haap $31,00 £0.00 00% 50.00 C.0% S0.00 s0.00 Mg wlﬂ%we_t‘gma_

Lame Parks Map or other Mops $2800 $0.00 DO 10.00 0.0% So.n $0.00 No ualisms, gherefom no budget ¢hanan

SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL $0.00 $0.00




' ‘!rﬁ AUGHAM

DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE “K” - ENGINEERING to (Ey-isw No.396-2002)

. PROPOSED CHANGES.TO'EXISTING- SER: FEES & SERVIGE CHARGES

2011 2012
2010 PROPOSED | %inc/ | PROPOSED | %Enc/ | 2011 BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET
FEEICHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | [dec) | FEE/CHARGE | (des) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS { RATIOMAL
§32.00 §33.00 3.1% $34.00 340% 5500 $5.00 Collarted by Traraporinlon Englneetng
A lump awn amecnl [ agreement mther
$14,000.00 §14.280.00 20% $14, 56800 20% 80.00 B2s800 than by ¥ of permits:
A ump swm amount I sgraeient rathor
$42,500.00 T4T360.00 2.0% 44,1700 20% B50.00 #al g
$100.00 $100.00 §.0% §108.00 10% $24.00
$5,600.00 $6.000.00 0.0% $5.000,00 0.0% $0.00
$5,600.00 $§5,000.00 0.0% §5,000.00 00% 5000 ermits
A lump sum ameun? In agresment rather
S413.00 £413.00 0.0% $42t.00 1.9% $0.00 tha # of peemmits
$443.00 $413.00 0.0% $421.00 19% 59.00
S483.00 5413.00 a.0% $421.00 1.0% $0.00 SHdlng rale Fuy cosals yafinnces Lo CPY incr,
[SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL $1,159.00 $2,414.00 |}




\ 14

“}?VAUGHAN DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
R USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
I SCHEDULE "K" - DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING to (By-law No.336-2002)
tPROPOSED CHANGES TO'EXSTING USER FEES #:SERVIGE CHARGES "
M 2012
2010 PROPQOSED | % Inef [ PROPQSED | % Inef | 2011 BUDGET | 2012 BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEEJCHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | (doc) | FEEICHARGE | (dec) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS J RATIONAL
Dovelop. & Transporl Enginecsing
Releaze from Subdwvision of Dewalcpment
&y 'l St17.00 $1i0.00 17% §12100 1.3% $0.00 50,00 No valume, therelora no budge! changa
Fees or charges under  Subdiishon, Rafarta Individual | Refer io Individual
D andlor Agr A
iRalnhnw Cyank Mastisr Dpalnago $a3.00 $64.00 1E% S65.00 1.5% 50,00 $0.0¢ No valume. tharelom o dudget charge
Ergineering $ils Flan Giitaria Guida $32.00 533.00 3.1% S34.00 3.0% $2.00 $2.00 SLidTng rate nay crealo variances lo CFJ incr.
Dasign Criterio & Starklerd Drawlngs $117.00 $119.00 179 $121.00 17% 862.00 38200 lding rate may create vadances b B taer,
Pilce changed 1o better rellect stalf lma an
[nfl Lot Grading Approval $204.00 S280.00 22.5% £255.00 20% 52 630.00 530000, review and insocction
Price changexd to battar relledt slaff Umia on
Lot Gregding new plone & subdiviaios $52.00 10000 02.3% §102.00 20% $52,800.00 400.00 review and impection
Studies 5.00 o 30.00 £E.00 - 362.00 £0.00 - 852.00 5$6.00-352.00
Requests by davelopess bo phase
pssumation of servioes othor thon 0
powvided in ariginal Subdivision ar Satvleing
Agresmard $2,063.40 §2,708.00 2.0% §2 T60.00 20% $0.00 $0.00 No vokms, thorafors no bixigal changs
Subsequant addilonal watearain testiog s
roquestod or raquired on Ihe sama aection Sulcoal « Satcost+
of watermaln conlemplated ander a new englnzering & englnaerdng &
Subdivislon, Davelapment and Seiviting administatve foe | bdmicietrotiva feo
Agreamants
General Information ap 53400 $35.00 9% $368.00 29% $2.00 5200 Slidlog fato may greats yadfancea o CP) Iner,
Clty Walermsin ks 52400 §35.00 20% $36.00 2.0% $0.00 50.00 Mo volume, Wsralors na budgel chango
Bench L2 $58.00 $50.0¢ LT 560.00 1T £0.00 §0.60 Mo volurre, therefars no budgel chango__
Clty Sto| anital Sewor Maj $24.00 $35.00 0% S36.0D 2.0% $0.00 S0.00 No volumo, iharofar pa budgel changs
Engleeding Plan & Profle Prints 52000 o000 ag% S0 4% $760.00 S200.00 | Stilograte moy cisole viwinnzas in GP) ey,
Photocopy of Municlpal Servics Condecton| 54129 $11.40 10% $12.00 53% £1.00 s1.00 Sihlog rate may eraste varanest bo CFllnct
Harizondal Comal Brok i $58.00 §57.00 1e% S$58.00 i8% $0.00 540.00 ko volume, therefore no budget changa
Addllonal Services - Sarvicas below
sublest 1o pior approval of Uty
Coorinator oasiten
Preparefion and compietion of Rosd
o A Inchiding 51,6600 51,061.00 20% 51.082.00 2.0% £0.00 $n.00 Mo valuo, therafore no budget changs
SCHEDLLE SUBTOTAL $55.687,00 $3,069.00




\["?VAUGHAN

.20

DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "L" - PUBLIC WORKS to {By-law No.396-2002)

PROPOSED DHANGESTO-EXISTING USER FELS S SERVICE CHARGES

2011 2012 2012
PROPOSED | % Ine/ | PROPOSED | % Incf | 2011 BUDGET | BUDGET

DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION 2010 FEEICHARGE| FEE/CHARGE | {dec) | FEE/CHARGE | {dac) CHANGE CHANGE GOMMENTS / RATIONAL

Waler and Wastewnlor Rofarto Gity's Waler Proposed Reles will fall uoder a s=parate

|- Wator Ralbs Rt By-taw raport. [Yater and Wasle Wafer Process)
[Praposed Rates wii falundera sepamto

[Wastemvater Ratas report. {Water and Wasto Waler Proceas)

'Wator Tum-oliTum-on Service Gall m{h;mag& Propozed Rates wil falundera sepamte

Charges e o reporl. {Wator and Wasla Walcr Piocess)

% al cosl {uaras wilh
Water Melers {appbeatian for meters and mbn;ni;: :t’m“nrrl Proposed Ratea wil fall undar a sepacala
fampasary waler e} ndmindstration costs and apoct. (Waler and Waske Water Process)
conlmct instakation

Hydesnt Metor Reatals (inchides 3 nt cost {varias wih

applicalion, administration koo, rental paded, dme Proposad Rales wil fall undar 8 soparate

d 1o Usar, Wator 3 rapart, [Ysterand Wasla Wolar Proocas)

phus any repairs) onsumplion, eta)

Sewer Camera Sanvioe (entfy bockages %78.00 per ho P. od Rates wil fall under a separate

in sEnfaryfstorm latesal Tines on private per tour 7opos pa

reuperty) {mlrdemurn A heuns} re-pars. (Water and Wasle Waler Pracass)

Svwwr Back-up investigation Service for -

ypoaad Ratas wilt fall undar a separale

rexpoenss to emengency request from

orlyato ownar relsted fo back-tp) * eeport. (YVater and Wasta Waler Process)

-ifblackoge on CRy propery & no chage Zm’a'ﬁi‘ﬁnﬂvﬂ"ﬁzmy
Propeaad Rates will iaff under a separaly

[Drinking water pormit fea 31,200.00 rapart. {Water and Waste Waler Pracosa)

I-Ifhleckags on private pioperty, st mte  [$78.00 por hour Proposed Rataa wil @l undera separaln

[ea parhour [minlmum 3 houms) rapart {Water and Waste Water Procoss}
Given kg boxes and graan bHing age sold
at the Cammunity Centra,  [s anticpated

[Blue Box [EACH) 58.10 £6.00 -1.6% (§8.00 D.0% -8158.00 50.00 g::mmssﬂgg:ﬂﬁi -r Eov
maka sura thek prices sra the 3ame as
o,

Graan Bin{EACH} 42040 52000 2.0% [$20.00 0.0% -5266.00 $0.00 Az abovs

i Houtiet Organdc Contziner (EAGH) $8.90 $ean -1.6%  [§8.00 0.0% -$24.50 3000 Amount distibuted each yeur negligble,




WFVAUGHAN

DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "L" - PUBLIC WORKS to (By-law No.396-2002)

PROPOSED CHANGES TO.EXISTING USERTEES & SERVIEE CHARGES

2011 2012 2012
PROPOSED | % Insf | PROPOSED | %Inef | 2041 BUDGET | BUDGET
DOCUMENTS & INFORMATION 2010 FEEICHARGE| FEEICHARGE | {dec) | FEE/CHARGE | {dac) CHANGE GHANGE COMMENTS { RATIONAL
[HEEP PRICES THE BAME (FOR NOW).
221 baye Taga (EACH SHEET OF 10 $1020 $10.20 0e% fswzo 00% 5000 Se00  |Reportwdlha going la Cotinallin 2013 tn
) address & posetbla incjease to 1he cost of
gabage lags,
CHANGE PRICE FRGM $17 TO $20 FOR
2011 AND 2012,
Suppesed fo be costipas $10.00 Surent
[Backyurd Composter s17.00 §z2o0a 11.68% [§20.00 00% $300.00 50.00 o3 1o tha Gy is under $30,00, lherzfore
our residords should pay $20.00.
Quanliy sold cach yeat s negigible.
KEEP PRICES THE SAME for 2010, 2011
and 2012,
Quantity collectzd each year decreasing.
| Appliance Collection (EAGH APPLEANCE) $21.00 $27.00 0.0% [$27.00 00% S0 $0.00 Mos! appliances ars dverted elkewhens
{Scrmp Motal dealers, CEC, ate}.
(Contmectar collection cost has nol changad
n § yaars nor will k changa in 201101 2012,
Culveris
N S at cosl (varkes with $ atcost (vaces $ al cost{varios
Materials of goads alra) with alze} withalra)
nstallafion Sardces (apphication, review of | Salcost{vadeswilh | % atcos!{varies 2 al cost {varies
skzal aith ehrol wiheiel
Curb Gut Porrmlt $128-5208 §i28-5008 $128-$2008
Service Comeslions Satcost # 15% S ut post + 15% S at cost + 16%
[Aural Strest Humber Sign{cost =520.00 $ atcost $alcost $atcost
Signa en Public Proparty
A slgns on Publlz Property, excopt
Mmoo 552,00 55300 1.8% §54.00 1.0% 51.0¢ $1.00 Sldlng rats may creats varlances lo CP1 kcr,
Ralgious, Charktabla, or Gommuniy Signs 000 sn.a0
Buiders’ Parahla Signs - A-From {perakn
5208.00 §212.00 1% §216.00 1.0% $0.00 50.00, No volume, therfors no budget change
I Renerwal of Pemit §57.00 $53.00 15% 5400 1.8% $0.00 $0.60 Ho valune, therefore no budgel change
SCHEGULE SUBTOTAL {$135.50) §1.00




92

- , DRAFT 2011-2012 OPERATING BUDGET
WFvAUGHAN USER FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

SCHEDULE "M" - ENCROACHMENTS (o {By-law No.396-2002)

ROPOSED CHANGES TOEXISTING. USERFEES &-SERVIGE CHARGES: - .

2011 2012
2010 PROPOSED | %Ine!/ | PROPQSED | %inc! | 2079 BUDGET | 2012 BUPGET

DCCUMENTS & INFORMATION FEEICHARGE | FEE/CHARGE | (deg) | FEEICHARGE | (doc) CHANGE CHANGE COMMENTS J RATIONAL
|EnGCachaer Applicoman
FasfEncroachinent Paimil- plus 8.3.T. &
other casts {survey, insumnce, ragistraion,
|etel $204.00 Spon.00 20% $212.00 1.0% $40.00
* Dapastmental Inspection Foe - por visil
per Depaiiment $255.00 $260.00 2.0% 65,60 1.8% §25.00
SCHEDULE SUBTOTAL 565.00




